505526904 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUMOS DIAGNOSTICS PTY LTD	06/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMOS DIAGNOSTICS IP PTY LTD
Street Address:	436 ELGAR ROAD
City:	BOX HILL, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15755999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: weissenberger@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: CAROL L. FRANCIS

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICE-206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36,513/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed_Camera Reader_8152930_1#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed_Camera Reader_8152930_1#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed_Camera Reader_8152930_1#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Deed_Camera Reader_8152930_1#page4.tif

PATENT 505526904 REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0860

DEED OF CONFIRMATION

between PLANET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ENTERPRISES PTY LTD ACN 152 698 747, a corporation registered in Australia, of 436 Elgar Road, Box Hill, Victoria, 3128, Australia (Assignor);

and LUMOS DIAGNOSTICS IP PTY LTD ACN 630 477 324, a corporation registered in Australia, of 436 Elgar Road, Box Hill, Victoria, 3128, AUSTRALIA (Assignee).

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor and the Assignee are parties to the IP Assignment Deed dated 29 March 2019.
- B. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each patent and patent application set out in the Schedule (Patent Applications).
- B. The parties wish to confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each Patent Application have vested in the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED

- The parties confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each Patent Application have vested in the Assignee, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
 - (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on each Patent Application such as a
 divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part and any rights arising from any
 such filing;
 - (b) any right to claim priority from an application for grant of a patent made anywhere in the world;
 - (c) any rights to be granted patents in respect of any corresponding application based on each
 Patent Application and all rights arising from any such patent; and
 - (d) any rights to sue for infringement of any of the rights described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above, occurring before the date of this Deed.
- This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

PATENT REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0861

- This Deed may be signed in multiple copies, all of which shall constitute a single Deed and each of which shall be deemed to be an original.
- This Deed may be signed in counterparts. If this Deed is signed in counterparts, it shall not be legally enforceable until the parties exchange the signed counterparts, which may be by electronic means. If exchange is carried out electronically, each party must promptly deliver a hard copy of this Deed executed by it to the other party, but failure to do so will not affect the enforceability of this Deed.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Executed by PLANET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ENTERPRISES PTY LTD ACN 152 698 747 in accordance with section 127 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth)

0_4	44X
Signature	Signature
DIRECTOR	SECRETARY
Title (Director)	Title (D irecto r/Secretary)
3/6/2013	3 /6 /20/9 Date
Date	Date
SAL LANGO	BARRIE LAMBERT
Full Name (print)	Full Name (print)
Conference	La degree
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
GEMMA FERCUSON	GEMMA FERLALISON
Witness Name (print)	Witness Name (print)
3/6/2019 MELBOUENE, AU	8/6/2019 NELBOURNE, AU
Place '	Place

Executed by Lumos Diagnostics IP Pty Ltd ACN 630 477 324 in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

0	ALL TO THE RESERVE TO
Signature	Signatuje
DIRECTOR	<u> secretary</u>
Title (Director)	Title (Qirestor/Secretary)
3/6/2019	3/6/21/9
Date	Date
SAM LANJON	BARRIL LAMBERT
Full Name (print)	Full Name (print)
Sale caroo	always
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Genna fercuson	GARA GENNA FERCOWON
Witness Name (print)	Witness Name (print)
MECBOURNE, AUSTRALIA	MECBOURINE, ACUSTRALIA
Place	Place

SCHEDULE - PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Family Entitled:

Device for Reading an IVD Assay

International Application No.: PCT/AU2016/050965

Country	Official No.	Status
Australia	2016340039	Pending
Canada	2997627	Pending
China	201680059964.0	Pending
Europe	16854649.7	Pending
India	201837007184	Pending
Japan	2018-517335	Pending
United States	15/755,999	Allowed

PATENT REEL: 049477 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 06/14/2019